

ITEM NO.36

COURT NO.14

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 277 OF 2009

ARCHANA @ NEETU SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

AMIT KUMAR

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 19/11/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE MUKUNDAKAM SHARMA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Y.K.S.Chauhan,Adv.
 Ms. Kumud Lata Das,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.V.K.Shukla,Adv.
 Mr.N.K.Neeraj,Adv.
 Mr. K.K. Mohan,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Counsel appearing for the respondent states that an effort should be made for amicable settlement between the parties, if possible. He also states that in case no settlement is arrived at, there could be an order passed by this Court as sought for by the petitioner herein.

We are also informed that there are four cases pending between the parties and there could be a talk for settlement.

2

Considering the facts and circumstances of the case and in order to see that there is amicable settlement between the parties, we direct the parties to appear before the Coordinator, Supreme Court Mediation Centre, at 110, Lawyers' Chambers (R.K. Jain Block), Supreme Court Compound, Tilak Marg, New Delhi- 110 001 on 10.12.2010. The Coordinator shall appoint a mediator from the panel of mediators approved by the Supreme Court Mediation Centre.

An effort shall be made by the Mediator appointed to bring about an amicable settlement between the parties. In case there is a failure in the mediation proceeding, the matter shall be listed before this Court after two months.

(KUSUM SYAL)
SR. P.A.

(RENU DIWAN)
COURT MASTER